Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage
Junior Boys

BCWG BCWG
Pursuit . . Average Top 2
Sprint  Pursuit

BCCup1 BCCup1 BC Cup 2 BC Cup 2 BC Cup 3
Individual Mass Start  Sprint Feb11l Relay Feb12 Sprint Feb25

Noam  Benshooshan NN s oo 7548%  75.48%

First Name Last Name

William  Bertrand 97.42% 98.53% 96.73% 99.07% 94.76%  93.51% 96.67%  98.80%
Rowan  Bird 81.58% 73.60% 77.59%  77.59%
Hyden  Booth 78.91%  79.65% 79.28%  79.28%
Wyatt Bot 82.02% 79.17% 74.53% 83.57% 72.62%  78.25% 78.36%  82.80%
Nathanael Dean 93.07% 91.49% 94.53% 93.38%  105.10%  96.30% 95.65%  100.70%
Keenan  Griffiths 92.54% 105.13%  102.88%  102.23%  95.82%  105.44% 100.67%  105.29%
David Hillhouse 77.93% 83.71% 91.81% 71.12% 63.66%  79.95% 78.03%  87.76%
Luke Hillhouse 63.23% 61.82% NG s255%  57.44% 58.76%  62.53%
James Holmes-Peters 102.12% 96.72% 86.81% 88.37% 85.68%  82.53% 90.37%  99.42%
Tobin Kerr 94.65% 84.99% 93.37% 91.44% 93.25%  93.19% 91.82%  94.01%
Zachary  Mills 84.21% 76.93% 84.39% 75.12% 75.60%  81.78% 79.67%  84.30%
Logan Morton 81.50% 79.84% 84.86%  77.29% 80.87%  83.18%
Oscar Nelson 92.34% 78.18% 75.49% 89.87% 83.97% 91.11%
Jesse Richter 100.57% 92.24% 100.59%  98.77% 99.51%  98.70% 98.40%  100.58%
Tycho Thibault 59.43% 59.43% No data
Liam VanStaden 78.86%  83.57% 81.22% 81.22%

Holden Wilson 90.67% 70.29% 80.48% 80.48%



First
Name

Claire
Ella
Skye
Camille
Rose
Jasmine
Maisie
Natalie
Gwenyth
Lily
Tamiris
Victoria
Addison
Renna
Tayte
Maia

Last Name

Bertrand
Broadworth
Cadell

Day
Finlayson
Hanry
Hoehn
Hoehn
Kerr
McGowan
McNern
Milner
Pauls
Pinchuk
Proulx-Royds
Wolinetz

Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage

Junior Girls
B 1 B 2 B 2 BCCup3 BCCup3
sccupt Rt ety Sorine pureutt W
Individual P - P Sprint

Start Febll Feb12 Feb25 Feb26

89.26% 89.29% 77.62% 80.25% 68.48% 73.31%
84.86% 87.44% 87.76% 90.23%
80.90% 90.62% 83.92% 79.34%
74.82% 80.90%
76.83% 72.03%

122.42% 129.41%

101.71%
96.75%

108.22%
88.70%

105.22%
96.00%

87.23%

94.09% 90.31% 76.10% 96.99% 74.08%  89.49%
75.70% 88.91% 78.84% 87.81% 78.63% 75.24%

81.19% 96.26%  93.64%
80.51% 96.20%
99.22% 105.46% 99.19% 101.71%

74.08% - 70.79%

BCWG
Pursuit

Average

79.70%
87.57%
83.70%
77.86%
74.43%
125.92%
103.28%
93.87%
85.22%
87.23%
86.84%
80.86%
90.36%
88.36%
101.40%
72.44%

Top 2

89.28%
89.00%
87.27%
77.86%
74.43%
125.92%
106.72%
96.38%
No data
No data
95.54%
88.36%
94.95%
88.36%
103.59%
72.44%



First Name

Braden
Graham
Rory
Lucas
Aiden
Taje
Jonah
Ewan
Austen
Kenny
Tyler
Jonas
Singjo (Jojo)
Lucas

Last Name

Aitken
Benson
Bertrand
Clements
Firth
Hansen
Harrison
Hawes
Holmes-Peter:
Ledingham
Lum
Masys

Ng

Petit

BCCup1
Individual

90.46%
104.11%
97.93%
98.20%
95.56%
95.24%

93.44%
92.83%
91.92%
87.81%
96.18%

BCCup1

Mass
Start

92.34%
103.26%
96.26%
93.82%
90.39%
99.31%

88.23%
94.40%

97.59%

Sprint
Feb11

90.37%
99.36%
97.45%
94.64%

92.31%
74.78%
96.21%

100.15%
85.45%
94.95%

100.50%

69.98%

Relay
Feb12

93.28%
103.04%
93.67%
100.38%

96.78%
75.85%
90.89%

89.82%
89.38%
88.69%
93.76%

74.55%

BCCup2 BCCup2 BCCup3

Sprint
Feb25

90.30%
91.55%
87.22%
97.97%
87.01%
95.84%
63.51%
106.86%
84.55%
82.12%
77.80%
93.46%
83.23%
75.67%

Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage

BC Cup 3
Pursuit
Feb26

87.88%
99.67%
86.97%
101.74%
91.59%
97.21%
63.51%

82.37%
94.27%
84.77%
91.92%
98.64%
70.20%

Senior Boys
BiBC BiBC Top

Average 3
90.77% 92.03%
100.17% 103.47%
93.25% 97.21%
97.79% 100.11%
91.14% 92.51%
96.12% 97.77%
69.41% 71.38%
97.99% 97.99%
88.37% 90.37%
91.84% 95.75%
86.26% 89.84%
91.87% 94.27%
94.98% 98.91%
72.60% 73.47%

YJWCH
Trials
Individual

70.85%
84.71%
84.62%
86.79%

86.50%

79.15%
84.49%

YJWCH
Trials
Sprint

77.83%
84.79%
84.33%
85.30%

85.22%

82.43%
86.39%

YJWCH
Trials
Pursuit

73.85%
87.54%
76.63%
83.80%

76.19%

82.37%
86.05%

Nationals Nationals

Sprint

Pursuit

Nationals
Individual

BiCan
Average

74.18%
85.68%
81.86%
85.30%
No data
No data
No data
No data
No data
82.64%
No data
81.32%
85.64%
No data

BiCan Top
2

75.84%
86.17%
84.48%
86.05%
No data
No data
No data
No data
No data
85.86%
No data
82.40%
86.22%
No data



First Name Last Name

Sophie
Savanah
Isla

lona
Josie
Julia
Jasmine
Brydon
Gabby
Sierra
Mia
Payton
Jessabelle
Aliah

Senior Girls
BC Cup 1 BCCupl BC CI'.Ip 2 BCCup2 BC Cl.lp 3 BC Cup. 3 BIBC .
Individual Mass Sprint Relay Sprint Pursuit T BiBC Top 3
Start Feb11 Feb12 Feb25 Feb26

Bertrand 90.82% 9556% 94.66% [ 102.16%  95.05% 95.65%  97.59%
Bot 82.04% 69.27% 71.34%  75.20% 62.42% 75.27% 72.59%  77.50%
Cadell 94.42% 89.99%  102.53% 103.17% 97.53% 100.04%
Cadell 94.34%  93.49% 95.41% 9291% 94.04% 94.41%
Clifford 83.28% 83.74% 83.51% Nodata
Hamp 71.78% 78.03%  79.73% 76.51%  76.51%
Hanry 92.25% 87.71% 89.98% No data
Harris-Irvine  84.91% 87.52% 90.04%  92.57% 93.33% 90.89% 89.88%  92.26%
Hoehn 88.99%  92.56% 86.72% 88.34% 89.15%  89.96%
Munroe 108.04%  97.75% 90.39% 94.01% 95.62% 97.16% 100.47%
Rodger 98.76%  102.17% 103.27% 102.42% 101.66% 102.62%
Sinclair 94.90%  95.14% 94.91% 102.18% 96.78%  97.41%
Trellenberg 94.18%  100.18% 102.26% 102.82% 99.86% 101.75%
Turner No data No data

Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage

YJWCH
Trials

Individual

75.42%

81.72%
90.33%

70.15%
91.15%
93.49%
85.22%
83.69%
88.10%

YJWCH
Trials
Sprint

87.06%

80.94%
90.79%

79.58%
75.06%
91.39%
90.60%
85.54%
93.55%
95.64%

YJWCH . X .
. Nationals Nationals Nationals
Trials . ) .
) Sprint Pursuit Individual
Pursuit
86.88%

83.33%

81.60%
76.66%
88.80%
101.82%
88.62%
86.86%
96.79%

BiCan
Average

83.12%
No data
No data
82.00%
90.56%
No data
No data
80.59%
73.96%
90.45%
95.30%
86.46%
88.03%
93.51%

BiCan Top
2

86.97%
No data
No data
82.53%
90.56%
No data
No data
80.59%
75.86%
91.27%
97.66%
87.08%
90.21%
96.22%



First Name Last Name

Daniel
Jasper
Liam
Sebastian
Parker
Alexander
Liam

Gilfillan
Fleming
Simons
Solomonson
Munroe
Hatloe
Sinclair

World Cup World Cup Trials
Trials Sprint Short Individual

99.84%
95.58%
90.16%
84.86%

80.20%

96.15%
89.23%
91.69%
79.75%

78.63%

Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage

World Cup
Trials Short
Sprint
99.30%
92.18%
88.84%
90.87%

86.64%

Youth Men

YN_VCH YJWCH Trials

Trials Sprint

Individual

104.32% 102.87%
97.92% 98.06%
93.88% 95.15%
91.73% 94.65%
87.04% 93.44%
84.72% 89.01%
86.08% 85.21%

YJWCH
Trials
Pursuit
98.91%
98.41%
94.55%
90.56%
92.90%
89.72%
86.73%

Nationals Nationals

Sprint

Pursuit

Nationals
Individual

BiCan
Average

100.23%
95.23%
92.38%
88.74%
91.13%
87.82%
83.92%

BiCan Top
3

102.34%
98.13%
94.53%
92.42%
91.13%
87.82%
86.48%



Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage
Youth Women

YJWCH YJWCH

First World Cup World Cup Trials World Cup Trials i YJWCH Trials X Nationals Nationals Nationals BiCan BiCan Top
Last Name i X .. : Trials X Trials : i L.
Name Trials Sprint  Short Individual Short Sprint L., Sprint i Sprint Pursuit  Individual Average 3
Individual Pursuit

Moira Green 102.61% 94.56% 92.92% 100.50% 101.72% 96.69% 98.17% 101.61%
Molly Caldwell 90.50% 98.59% 95.02% 94.70% 94.70%
Sophie  Firth 80.35% 87.27% 89.38% 85.67% 85.67%
Sophia  Ledingham 82.93% 87.19% 84.85% 84.99% 84.99%
Laura Balkwill 79.64% 82.28% 78.27% 80.06% 80.06%
81.49% 75.16% 80.60% 79.08% 79.08%

Artemis Douglas



Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage
Junior Men

World Cup ~ World Cup YJWCH Trials YJWCH Trials YJWCH Nationals Nationals Nationals BiCan BiCan Top

First World C
Irs Last Name .or l_lp Trials Short Trials Short . . . Trials ] ) ..
Name Trials Sprint .. . Individual Sprint i Sprint Pursuit  Individual Average 3
Individual Sprint Pursuit
Gavin  Johnston 95.12% 93.24% 97.68% 94.86% 95.02% 96.12% 95.34% 96.31%
Joe Winkelaar 87.36% 87.86% 90.90% 88.99% 87.84% 89.94% 88.82% 89.94%

Sean  Benson 86.99%  81.97%  91.96% ss.96% |GG 86.72% 88.30%



Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage
Junior Women

World Cu World Cu YJWCH YJWCH
First Last World Cup . . . . YJWCH Trials . . Nationals Nationals Nationals BiCan BiCan Top
. .. Trials Short Trials Short L. Trials Trials . . .
Name Name Trials Sprint . . Individual . . Sprint Pursuit Individual Average 3
Individual Sprint Sprint Pursuit

Quinn Morgan 96.05% 93.66% 94.24% 92.46% 99.19% 94.51% 95.02% 96.58%



Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage
Men

Lucas Smith 90.02% 90.97% 93.15% 101.67% 102.32% 99.47% 96.27% 101.15%
Ryan Elden 91.66% 91.59% 92.49% 96.89% 92.95% 101.12% 94.45% 96.99%



First
Name

Gillian
Emily
Benita

Last
Name

Gowling
Dickson
Peiffer

World Cup
Trials
Sprint

91.80%
95.63%
98.96%

Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage
Women

NorAm Cup NorAm Cup Nationals Nationals Nationals BiCan

World Cup World Cup NorAm Cup 1
Individual  Average

Trials Short  Trials Short
rials Sho fiais sho Individual 1 Sprint 1 Pursuit Sprint Pursuit

Individual Sprint
103.18% 99.45%

87.61% 100.84% 110.00% 103.28%
96.46% 101.84% 97.98%
91.77% 95.37%

BiCan Top
3

105.49%
97.98%
No data



