Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage Junior Boys

First Name	Last Name	BC Cup 1 Individual	BC Cup 1 Mass Start	BC Cup 2 Sprint Feb11	BC Cup 2 Relay Feb12	BC Cup 3 Sprint Feb25	BC Cup 3 Pursuit Feb26	BCWG Sprint	BCWG Pursuit	Average	Top 2
Noam	Ben-Shooshan			74.16%	76.79%					75.48%	75.48%
William	Bertrand	97.42%	98.53%	96.73%	99.07%	94.76%	93.51%			96.67%	98.80%
Rowan	Bird			81.58%	73.60%					77.59%	77.59%
Hyden	Booth					78.91%	79.65%			79.28%	79.28%
Wyatt	Bot	82.02%	79.17%	74.53%	83.57%	72.62%	78.25%			78.36%	82.80%
Nathanael	Dean	93.07%	91.49%	94.53%	93.38%	105.10%	96.30%			95.65%	100.70%
Keenan	Griffiths	92.54%	105.13%	102.88%	102.23%	95.82%	105.44%			100.67%	105.29%
David	Hillhouse	77.93%	83.71%	91.81%	71.12%	63.66%	79.95%			78.03%	87.76%
Luke	Hillhouse	63.23%	61.82%			52.55%	57.44%			58.76%	62.53%
James	Holmes-Peters	102.12%	96.72%	86.81%	88.37%	85.68%	82.53%			90.37%	99.42%
Tobin	Kerr	94.65%	84.99%	93.37%	91.44%	93.25%	93.19%			91.82%	94.01%
Zachary	Mills	84.21%	76.93%	84.39%	75.12%	75.60%	81.78%			79.67%	84.30%
Logan	Morton	81.50%	79.84%			84.86%	77.29%			80.87%	83.18%
Oscar	Nelson			92.34%	78.18%	75.49%	89.87%			83.97%	91.11%
Jesse	Richter	100.57%	92.24%	100.59%	98.77%	99.51%	98.70%			98.40%	100.58%
Tycho	Thibault			59.43%						59.43%	No data
Liam	VanStaden					78.86%	83.57%			81.22%	81.22%
Holden	Wilson			90.67%	70.29%					80.48%	80.48%

Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage Junior Girls

First Name	Last Name	BC Cup 1 Individual	BC Cup 1 Mass Start	BC Cup 2 Sprint Feb11	BC Cup 2 Relay Feb12	BC Cup 3 Sprint Feb25	BC Cup 3 Pursuit Feb26	BCWG Sprint	BCWG Pursuit	Average	Top 2
Claire	Bertrand	89.26%	89.29%	77.62%	80.25%	68.48%	73.31%			79.70%	89.28%
Ella	Broadworth			84.86%	87.44%	87.76%	90.23%			87.57%	89.00%
Skye	Cadell			80.90%	90.62%	83.92%	79.34%			83.70%	87.27%
Camille	Day			74.82%	80.90%					77.86%	77.86%
Rose	Finlayson			76.83%	72.03%					74.43%	74.43%
Jasmine	Hanry	122.42%	129.41%							125.92%	125.92%
Maisie	Hoehn			105.22%	97.97%	108.22%	101.71%			103.28%	106.72%
Natalie	Hoehn			96.00%	94.02%	88.70%	96.75%			93.87%	96.38%
Gwenyth	Kerr	85.22%								85.22%	No data
Lily	McGowan			87.23%						87.23%	No data
Tamiris	McNern	94.09%	90.31%	76.10%	96.99%	74.08%	89.49%			86.84%	95.54%
Victoria	Milner	75.70%	88.91%	78.84%	87.81%	78.63%	75.24%			80.86%	88.36%
Addison	Pauls			81.19%	96.26%	93.64%				90.36%	94.95%
Renna	Pinchuk			80.51%	96.20%					88.36%	88.36%
Tayte	Proulx-Royds			99.22%	105.46%	99.19%	101.71%			101.40%	103.59%
Maia	Wolinetz			74.08%	70.79%					72.44%	72.44%

Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage Senior Boys

First Name	Last Name	BC Cup 1 Individual	BC Cup 1 Mass Start	BC Cup 2 Sprint Feb11	BC Cup 2 Relay Feb12	BC Cup 3 Sprint Feb25	BC Cup 3 Pursuit Feb26	BiBC Average	BiBC Top 3	YJWCH Trials Individual	YJWCH Trials Sprint	YJWCH Trials Pursuit	Nationals Sprint	Nationals Pursuit	Nationals Individual	BiCan Average	BiCan Top 2
Braden	Aitken	90.46%	92.34%	90.37%	93.28%	90.30%	87.88%	90.77%	92.03%	70.85%	77.83%	73.85%				74.18%	75.84%
Graham	Benson	104.11%	103.26%	99.36%	103.04%	91.55%	99.67%	100.17%	103.47%	84.71%	84.79%	87.54%				85.68%	86.17%
Rory	Bertrand	97.93%	96.26%	97.45%	93.67%	87.22%	86.97%	93.25%	97.21%	84.62%	84.33%	76.63%				81.86%	84.48%
Lucas	Clements	98.20%	93.82%	94.64%	100.38%	97.97%	101.74%	97.79%	100.11%	86.79%	85.30%	83.80%				85.30%	86.05%
Aiden	Firth	95.56%	90.39%			87.01%	91.59%	91.14%	92.51%							No data	No data
Taje	Hansen	95.24%	99.31%	92.31%	96.78%	95.84%	97.21%	96.12%	97.77%							No data	No data
Jonah	Harrison			74.78%	75.85%	63.51%	63.51%	69.41%	71.38%							No data	No data
Ewan	Hawes			96.21%	90.89%	106.86%		97.99%	97.99%							No data	No data
Austen	Holmes-Peters	93.44%	93.13%			84.55%	82.37%	88.37%	90.37%							No data	No data
Kenny	Ledingham	92.83%		100.15%	89.82%	82.12%	94.27%	91.84%	95.75%	86.50%	85.22%	76.19%				82.64%	85.86%
Tyler	Lum	91.92%	88.23%	85.45%	89.38%	77.80%	84.77%	86.26%	89.84%							No data	No data
Jonas	Masys	87.81%	94.40%	94.95%	88.69%	93.46%	91.92%	91.87%	94.27%	79.15%	82.43%	82.37%				81.32%	82.40%
Singjo (Jojo)	Ng	96.18%	97.59%	100.50%	93.76%	83.23%	98.64%	94.98%	98.91%	84.49%	86.39%	86.05%	_			85.64%	86.22%
Lucas	Petit			69.98%	74.55%	75.67%	70.20%	72.60%	73.47%							No data	No data

Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage Senior Girls

First Name	Last Name	BC Cup 1 Individual	BC Cup 1 Mass Start	BC Cup 2 Sprint Feb11	BC Cup 2 Relay Feb12	BC Cup 3 Sprint Feb25	BC Cup 3 Pursuit Feb26	BiBC Average	BiBC Top 3	YJWCH Trials Individual	YJWCH Trials Sprint	YJWCH Trials Pursuit	Nationals Sprint	Nationals Pursuit	Nationals Individual	BiCan Average	BiCan Top 2
Sophie	Bertrand	90.82%	95.56%	94.66%		102.16%	95.05%	95.65%	97.59%	75.42%	87.06%	86.88%	_			83.12%	86.97%
Savanah	Bot	82.04%	69.27%	71.34%	75.20%	62.42%	75.27%	72.59%	77.50%							No data	No data
Isla	Cadell			94.42%	89.99%	102.53%	103.17%	97.53%	100.04%							No data	No data
Iona	Cadell			94.34%	93.49%	95.41%	92.91%	94.04%	94.41%	81.72%	80.94%	83.33%				82.00%	82.53%
Josie	Clifford	83.28%				83.74%		83.51%	No data	90.33%	90.79%					90.56%	90.56%
Julia	Hamp	71.78%		78.03%	79.73%			76.51%	76.51%							No data	No data
Jasmine	Hanry			92.25%	87.71%			89.98%	No data							No data	No data
Brydon	Harris-Irvine	84.91%	87.52%	90.04%	92.57%	93.33%	90.89%	89.88%	92.26%		79.58%	81.60%	-			80.59%	80.59%
Gabby	Hoehn			88.99%	92.56%	86.72%	88.34%	89.15%	89.96%	70.15%	75.06%	76.66%				73.96%	75.86%
Sierra	Munroe	108.04%	97.75%	90.39%	94.01%	95.62%		97.16%	100.47%	91.15%	91.39%	88.80%				90.45%	91.27%
Mia	Rodger	98.76%	102.17%	103.27%	102.42%			101.66%	102.62%	93.49%	90.60%	101.82%				95.30%	97.66%
Payton	Sinclair			94.90%	95.14%	94.91%	102.18%	96.78%	97.41%	85.22%	85.54%	88.62%				86.46%	87.08%
Jessabelle	Trellenberg	94.18%	100.18%	102.26%	102.82%			99.86%	101.75%	83.69%	93.55%	86.86%				88.03%	90.21%
Aliah	Turner							No data	No data	88.10%	95.64%	96.79%				93.51%	96.22%

Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage Youth Men

First Name	Last Name	•	World Cup Trials Short Individual	World Cup Trials Short Sprint	YJWCH Trials Individual	YJWCH Trials Sprint	YJWCH Trials Pursuit	Nationals Sprint	Nationals Pursuit	Nationals Individual	BiCan Average	BiCan Top 3
Daniel	Gilfillan	99.84%	96.15%	99.30%	104.32%	102.87%	98.91%				100.23%	102.34%
Jasper	Fleming	95.58%	89.23%	92.18%	97.92%	98.06%	98.41%				95.23%	98.13%
Liam	Simons	90.16%	91.69%	88.84%	93.88%	95.15%	94.55%				92.38%	94.53%
Sebastian	Solomonson	84.86%	79.75%	90.87%	91.73%	94.65%	90.56%				88.74%	92.42%
Parker	Munroe				87.04%	93.44%	92.90%				91.13%	91.13%
Alexander	Hatloe				84.72%	89.01%	89.72%				87.82%	87.82%
Liam	Sinclair	80.20%	78.63%	86.64%	86.08%	85.21%	86.73%				83.92%	86.48%

Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage Youth Women

First Name	Last Name	World Cup Trials Sprint	•	World Cup Trials Short Sprint	YJWCH Trials Individual	YJWCH Trials Sprint	YJWCH Trials Pursuit	Nationals Sprint	Nationals Pursuit	Nationals Individual	BiCan Average	BiCan Top
Moira	Green	102.61%	94.56%	92.92%	100.50%	101.72%	96.69%				98.17%	101.61%
Molly	Caldwell				90.50%	98.59%	95.02%				94.70%	94.70%
Sophie	Firth				80.35%	87.27%	89.38%				85.67%	85.67%
Sophia	Ledingham				82.93%	87.19%	84.85%				84.99%	84.99%
Laura	Balkwill				79.64%	82.28%	78.27%				80.06%	80.06%
Artemis	Douglas				81.49%	75.16%	80.60%				79.08%	79.08%

Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage Junior Men

First Name	Last Name	World Cup Trials Sprint	World Cup Trials Short Individual	World Cup Trials Short Sprint	YJWCH Trials Individual	YJWCH Trials Sprint	YJWCH Trials Pursuit	Nationals Sprint	Nationals Pursuit	Nationals Individual	BiCan Average	BiCan Top 3
Gavin	Johnston	95.12%	93.24%	97.68%	94.86%	95.02%	96.12%				95.34%	96.31%
Joe	Winkelaar	87.36%	87.86%	90.90%	88.99%	87.84%	89.94%				88.82%	89.94%
Sean	Benson	86.99%	81.97%	91.96%	85.96%						86.72%	88.30%

Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage Junior Women

First Name	Last Name	World Cup Trials Sprint	World Cup Trials Short Individual	World Cup Trials Short Sprint	YJWCH Trials Individual	YJWCH Trials Sprint	YJWCH Trials Pursuit	Nationals Sprint	Nationals Pursuit	Nationals Individual	BiCan Average	BiCan Top 3
Quinn	Morgan	96.05%	93.66%	94.24%	92.46%	99.19%	94.51%				95.02%	96.58%

Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage Men

First Name	Last Name	World Cup Trials Sprint	World Cup Trials Short Individual	World Cup Trials Short Sprint	NorAm Cup 1 Individual	NorAm Cup 1 Sprint	NorAm Cup 1 Pursuit	Nationals Sprint	Nationals Pursuit	Nationals Individual	BiCan Average	BiCan Top 3
Lucas	Smith	90.02%	90.97%	93.15%	101.67%	102.32%	99.47%				96.27%	101.15%
Ryan	Elden	91.66%	91.59%	92.49%	96.89%	92.95%	101.12%				94.45%	96.99%

Biathlon BC 2022-2023 Competition Percentage Women

First Name	Last Name	World Cup Trials Sprint	World Cup Trials Short Individual	World Cup Trials Short Sprint	NorAm Cup 1 Individual	NorAm Cup 1 Sprint	NorAm Cup 1 Pursuit	Nationals Sprint	Nationals Pursuit	Nationals Individual	BiCan Average	BiCan Top 3
Gillian	Gowling	91.80%	87.61%	100.84%	110.00%	103.28%	103.18%				99.45%	105.49%
Emily	Dickson	95.63%	96.46%	101.84%							97.98%	97.98%
Benita	Peiffer	98.96%	91.77%								95.37%	No data